Pow ell seconded this 
motion, which carried.

Pledges of the various Parishes and Missions were made. 
The offering at the morning service amounted to $29.85. In the 
afternoon the offering, which is placed in the_ Contingent Fund, 
amounted to $22.55. One hundred and forty-six (146) responded 
to roll call.

The second day of the meeting was held in the W om an’s 
Room of the German Evangelical Church, Twelfth and Clay 
streets, to enable the women to attend the Convention, which 
met in the Pro-Cathedral. The meeting opened at -10 A.M.,